

**PENN PARK PARKING LOT AND SITE IMPROVEMENTS**

CONTRACT NO. 7933

DATE: 5/19/17

Item	Quantity	Price	Extension	Price	Price	Price
<p style="text-align: center;"> <b>S &amp; L Underground, Inc.</b>      <b>Raymond P. Cattell, Inc.</b>      <b>Kenneth F. Sullivan Co., Inc.</b>      <b>Joe Daniels Construction Co., Inc.</b> </p>						
<b>Section B: Proposal Page</b>						
10701 - TRAFFIC CONTROL - LS	1.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,500.00
10803 - ROOT CUTTING - EA	5.00	\$180.00	\$900.00	\$100.00	\$220.00	\$100.00
10911 - MOBILIZATION - LS	1.00	\$22,500.00	\$22,500.00	\$29,000.00	\$27,335.00	\$39,900.00
20101 - EXCAVATION CUT - CY	2481.00	\$13.00	\$32,253.00	\$18.50	\$17.60	\$29.50
20217 - CLEAR STONE - TON	65.00	\$18.00	\$1,170.00	\$18.00	\$22.00	\$22.50
20219 - BREAKER RUN - TON	10.00	\$25.00	\$250.00	\$20.00	\$22.00	\$20.00
20221 - TOPSOIL - SY	3779.00	\$3.00	\$11,337.00	\$3.00	\$3.03	\$4.00
20303 - SAWCUT ASPHALT PAVEMENT - LF	145.00	\$3.00	\$435.00	\$3.00	\$3.85	\$5.00
20311 - REMOVE SEWER ACCESS STRUCTURE - EA	1.00	\$775.00	\$775.00	\$500.00	\$1,100.00	\$900.00
20313 - REMOVE INLET - EA	1.00	\$465.00	\$465.00	\$300.00	\$1,100.00	\$300.00
20314 - REMOVE PIPE - L.F.	65.00	\$22.00	\$1,430.00	\$20.00	\$38.50	\$29.75
20322 - REMOVE CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER - LF	455.00	\$3.00	\$1,365.00	\$4.00	\$5.50	\$8.00
20323 - REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALK & DRIVE - SF	400.00	\$2.30	\$920.00	\$2.00	\$1.65	\$2.50
20336 - PIPE PLUG - EA	1.00	\$220.00	\$220.00	\$500.00	\$385.00	\$400.00
20404 - CLEARING - LS	1.00	\$520.00	\$520.00	\$1,000.00	\$385.00	\$750.00
20408 - GRUBBING - LS	1.00	\$520.00	\$520.00	\$1,000.00	\$550.00	\$750.00
20501 - ADJUST SEWER ACCESS STRUCTURE - EA	1.00	\$830.00	\$830.00	\$500.00	\$550.00	\$350.00
20701 - TERRACE SEEDING - SY	3779.00	\$1.25	\$4,723.75	\$1.80	\$1.04	\$1.50
20705 - DETENTION BASIN SEEDING - SY	96.00	\$4.00	\$384.00	\$3.15	\$4.40	\$4.50
21002 - EROSION CONTROL INSPECTION - EA	10.00	\$425.00	\$4,250.00	\$350.00	\$165.00	\$425.00
21011 - CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE - EA	1.00	\$915.00	\$915.00	\$1,000.00	\$660.00	\$700.00
21013 - STREET SWEEPING - LS	1.00	\$3,900.00	\$3,900.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,650.00	\$2,200.00
21024 - SILT SOCK (12 INCH) - COMPLETE - LF	415.00	\$7.00	\$2,905.00	\$3.50	\$3.85	\$8.00
21031 - INLET PROTECTION, TYPE C - COMPLETE - EA	2.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$45.00	\$49.50	\$100.00
21041 - INLET PROTECTION, TYPE D - COMPLETE - EA	5.00	\$250.00	\$1,250.00	\$110.00	\$121.00	\$250.00
21061 - EROSION MATTING, CLASS I URBAN TYPE A - SY	3779.00	\$1.60	\$6,046.40	\$1.40	\$1.54	\$2.00
30201 - TYPE "A" CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER - LF	70.00	\$30.00	\$2,100.00	\$40.00	\$38.50	\$40.00
30205 - TYPE "E" CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER - LF	253.00	\$24.00	\$6,072.00	\$24.80	\$20.35	\$21.00
30207 - TYPE "H" CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER - LF	375.00	\$24.00	\$9,000.00	\$24.80	\$20.35	\$21.00
30301 - 5 INCH CONCRETE SIDEWALK - SF	1164.00	\$5.30	\$6,169.20	\$5.90	\$7.70	\$7.00
30302 - 7 INCH CONCRETE SIDEWALK - SF	10068.00	\$5.70	\$57,387.60	\$6.70	\$8.25	\$7.25
30321 - CURB RAMP DETECTABLE WARNING FIELD - SF	32.00	\$30.00	\$960.00	\$30.00	\$44.00	\$40.00

**PENN PARK PARKING LOT AND SITE IMPROVEMENTS**

CONTRACT NO. 7933

DATE: 5/19/17

		S & L Underground, Inc.			Raymond P. Cattell, Inc.	Kenneth F. Sullivan Co., Inc.	Joe Daniels Construction Co., Inc.
Item	Quantity	Price	Extension	Price	Price	Price	
40102 - CRUSHED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE GRADATION NO. 2 - TON	1243.00	\$16.00	\$19,888.00	\$19.00	\$17.60	\$20.00	
40201 - HMA PAVEMENT TYPE E-0.3 - TON	316.00	\$81.20	\$25,659.20	\$85.00	\$77.00	\$90.00	
40211 - TACK COAT - GAL.	15.00	\$4.00	\$60.00	\$2.00	\$5.50	\$4.00	
40301 - FULL WIDTH GRINDING - SY	53.00	\$38.00	\$2,014.00	\$36.00	\$44.00	\$40.00	
40321 - UNDERCUT - CY	20.00	\$43.00	\$860.00	\$50.00	\$55.00	\$35.00	
50211 - SELECT BACKFILL FOR STORM SEWER - T.F.	436.00	\$0.10	\$43.60	\$1.00	\$2.20	\$1.00	
50226 - UTILITY TRENCH PATCH TYPE III - SY	14.00	\$71.00	\$994.00	\$100.00	\$39.29	\$100.00	
50390 - SEWER ELECTRONIC MARKERS - EA	1.00	\$72.00	\$72.00	\$50.00	\$495.00	\$30.00	
50432 - 12 INCH TYPE II PAVEMENT STORM SEWER PIPE - L.F.	436.00	\$52.00	\$22,672.00	\$55.00	\$60.50	\$72.50	
50461 - 12 INCH RCP AE - EA	1.00	\$1,015.00	\$1,015.00	\$300.00	\$550.00	\$1,000.00	
50499 - CONCRETE COLLAR - EA	1.00	\$825.00	\$825.00	\$500.00	\$550.00	\$500.00	
50601 - 12 INCH RCP AE GATE - EA	1.00	\$410.00	\$410.00	\$500.00	\$550.00	\$560.00	
50741 - TYPE H INLET - EA	7.00	\$2,400.00	\$16,800.00	\$1,850.00	\$1,540.00	\$1,985.00	
50792 - STORM SEWER TAP - EA	2.00	\$730.00	\$1,460.00	\$700.00	\$550.00	\$900.00	
50801 - UTILITY LINE OPENING (ULO) - EA	1.00	\$380.00	\$380.00	\$600.00	\$550.00	\$750.00	
90000 - CONSTRUCTION FENCE (PLASTIC) - LF	725.00	\$2.50	\$1,812.50	\$5.00	\$3.19	\$5.00	
90001 - CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING AND STAKING - LS	1.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$2,750.00	\$5,600.00	
90002 - PARKING LOT STRIPING - LS	1.00	\$6,725.00	\$6,725.00	\$4,000.00	\$550.00	\$7,350.00	
90003 - TRAFFIC AND PARKING LOT SIGNS - EA	4.00	\$1,800.00	\$7,200.00	\$300.00	\$319.00	\$600.00	
90004 - SALVAGE AND INSTALLATION OF EXISTING DRIVEWAY ENTRY GATE - LS	1.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,100.00	\$3,000.00	
90005 - SALVAGE AND INSTALLATION OF EXISTING FIELD SIGN - LS	1.00	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$400.00	\$550.00	\$250.00	
90006 - BICYCLE RACK - EA	6.00	\$460.00	\$2,760.00	\$600.00	\$110.00	\$450.00	
90007 - PLANTING BED PREPARATION - SY	186.00	\$47.00	\$8,742.00	\$15.90	\$17.49	\$30.00	
90008 - PIPE BOLLARD - EA	4.00	\$1,040.00	\$4,160.00	\$800.00	\$660.00	\$750.00	
90009 - BIO-RETENTION BASIN - LS	1.00	\$6,100.00	\$6,100.00	\$3,345.00	\$10,829.50	\$14,600.00	
58 Items	Totals		\$322,455.25	\$339,264.20	\$340,041.74	\$422,870.25	
Section B: Alternate 1							
91000 - ALTERNATE 1: ASPHALT PATH - Lump Sum	1.00	\$53,650.00	\$53,650.00	\$75,000.00	\$47,256.00	\$89,978.00	